

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu

Notice

Sub:- Documents Verification of candidates falling in the merit on the basis of written test with additional weightage points for the posts of Cleaner and Cook/Hostel Attendant advertised vide notification no. 10(Secy.) of 2023 dated 19.07.2023.

In continuation to this office Notification No. AUJ/Secy./25-26/SLF-16(5)/05-06 dated 02.04.2025, it is hereby informed that the Documents Verification of the candidates for the posts of Cleaner and Cook/Hostel Attendant, who could not attend the same on the scheduled date, i.e, 23.04.2025, due to the Jammu Bandh, shall now be conducted on **30.04.2025** at **11:00** AM in the Meeting Hall of Registrar's Office, SKUAST-Jammu.

As such, the candidates are advised to appear before the designated Documents Verification Committee along with all requiste documents as mentioned in the aforestated notification on the scheduled date and time.

Sd/-Registrar

No: AUJ/Secy./25-26/SLF-16/155-160 Dated: >3.04.2025

Cc:-

- Chairman, Documents Verification Committee for the post of Cleaner and Cook/Hostel attendant for information and further necessary action.
- All Committee Members
- Notice Board
- University website www.skuast.org.

(Devinder Sharma)

Dy. Registrar (Secy.)